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ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Registered / Engagés: 5

Starting / Partants: 5
Ranked / Classés: 5

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num License

Dos
904
901
905
902
903

Licence

USCF 0239348
USCF 0196731
USCF 0276369
USCF 0179145
USCF 0238539

Registered / Engagés:

Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num License

Dos
930
923
929
928
921
925
927
924
926
922

Licence

USCF 0176755
USCF 0270889
USCF 0299436
USCF 0264011
USCF 0287336
USCF 0304000
USCF 0289865
USCF 0263876
USCF 0127285
USCF 0157545

10
10

RESULTS FOR WOMEN CAT. 1

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
BLACK Chloe
COLAVITO Melanie
WELSH Alisha
RUSSELL Marisa
KING Michelle

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/28/2012

Women Cat. 1

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Landis/Trek

Primal/MapMyride Womens Racing

Jobing.Com Women's Racing

Colavita / Outback Steakhouse Las Vegas

RESULTS FOR WOMEN CAT. 2

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
HALL Mary

SUGG Jill

PEREZ Tracey
PHILLIPS Christine
KOCH Natalie
CONNOLLY Kathleen
TRUITT Kimberly
JENKINS Judy
DUNPHY Heather
FRENCH Megan

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/28/2012

Women Cat. 2

Club / Team

Club / Equipe

Landis/Trek

Jobing.com Women's Racing
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Strada Racing Club

Landis/Trek

Two-Wheel Jones Racing
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Landis/Trek

Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Jobing.com Women's Racing
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Class(e):
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

F1 43 AZ
F1 27 AZ
F1 29 AZ
F1 37 AZ
F1 41 AZ
Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

F2 37 AZ
F2 46 AZ
F2 40 AZ
F2 45 AZ
F2 27 AZ
F2 42 AZ
F2 25 AZ
F2 32 AZ
F2 34 AZ
F2 40 AZ

Results/Resultats

D

50

AZ

Championships
1st place
2nd place
3rd place

50

AZ

Championships
1st place
2nd place
3rd place
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Registered / Engagés:

Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num License

Dos
942
946
945
943
941
944

Licence

USCF 0331584
USCF 0306279
USCF 0277072
USCF 0296019
USCF 0226643
USCF 0141474

Registered / Engagés:

Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num License

Dos
975
979
970
971
978
977
976
973
972

Licence

USCF 0371014
1 day license
USCF 0360561
USCF 0275696
USCF 0364962
USCF 0366792
USCF 0378539
USCF 0366045
DNS

6
6
6

0
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ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS FOR WOMEN CAT. 3

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
BIRDWELL Laura-Leigh
EATON Kathy

BURT Callie

SOMAK Laura

ADKINS Sue

FARAGO Katherine

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/28/2012

Women Cat. 3

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Jobing.com Women's Racing
Two-Wheel Jones Racing

DNA Cycles Racing
Jobing.com Women's Racing
Curbside Cyclery Racing Team
Global Bike Racing/Specialized

RESULTS FOR WOMEN CAT. 4

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
JOHNSON Kimberly
SAX Rachael Dawn
BENE Michele
SURIANO Monica
GARBARINO Simona
CHERNOFF Betsy
DIETERLE-SREJIC Liz
BEARMAN Alexandra
GREEN Melissa

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/28/2012

Women Cat. 4

Club / Team

Club / Equipe

Unattached

Unattached

Jobing.Com Women's Racing
Curbside Cyclery Racing Team
Two-Wheel Jones Racing
Landis/Trek

Unattached

Two-Wheel Jones Racing
Jobing.com Women's Racing
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Class(e):
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

F3 32 AZ
F3 45 AZ
F3 33 AZ
F3 40 AZ
F3 40 AZ
F3 57 AZ
Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

F4 33 AZ
F4 38 CO
F4 42 AZ
F4 49 AZ
F4 44 AZ
F4 31 AZ
F4 37 AZ
F4 18 AZ
F4 29 AZ

Results/Resultats

D

35

AZ

Championships
1st place
2nd place
3rd place

35

AZ

Championships
1st place

2nd place
3rd place



ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Registered / Engagés: 17

Starting / Partants: 15
Ranked / Classés: 12

DNF / Abandons: 3

Rank Num License

Rang Dos Licence

1
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DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

9 USCF 0324344
2 USCF 0197252
11 USCF 0243091
10 USCF 0256718
18 USCF 0231701
13 USCF 0268330
14 USCF 0253798
17 USCF 0366765
16 USCF 0058522
15 USCF 0052030
5 USCF 0060513
12 USCF 0059550
USCF 0126775
USCF 0147952
USCF 0054748
DNS

DNS
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Registered / Engagés: 18

Starting / Partants: 18
Ranked / Classés: 16

DNF / Abandons: 2

Rank Num License

Rang Dos Licence

1
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DNF
DNF

28 USCF 0055670
33 USCF 0257895
25 USCF 0205616
36 USCF 0274480
29 USCF 0244731
27 USCF 0120794
26 USCF 0027558
38 USCF 0241064
21 USCF 0236370
24  USCF 0305869
23 USCF 0294312
31 USCF 0142434
22 USCF 0001957
37 USCF 0195946
35 USCF 0220038
32 USCF 0148285
30 USCF 0288720
34 USCF 0050371

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 1

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
CYRUS George
STREIT Craig
JONDALL Thomas
DON Colin
GRABINGER Michael-Jr
McCABE Travis
DZIEDZIC Michael
LUPIEN Joseph
HALL Cody
MILLER Drew
REID David
LEMKE Brian
CULLINAN Stevie
PARRISH Jonathan
KRAMER James
RIQUELME Victor
SEYMOURE Jay

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/28/2012

Men Cat. 1

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Landis/Trek

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Landis/Trek

Landis/Trek

Bicycle Haus Elite

Landis/Trek

Landis/Trek

Team Winded

Carlos Obriens Racing Pb Tribe
Landis/Trek

Landis/Trek

Landis/Trek

Bicycle Haus Elite

Bicycle Haus Elite

Faster Performance Center
Wonderful Pistachios Pro Cycling
Jetset Racing

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 2
Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Date / Date: 04/28/2012

Category / Catégorie: Men Cat. 2

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
MUHLE Steven
ORKNEY Justin
DALY Shawn
WYLIE Christopher
SNIEGOWSKI Matt
POOLE Chris
PECK Clayton
CHASE Christopher
WOODBURNE Jim
MALDONADO Christian
RADCLIFF Michael
WELSH David
ARNOLD Scott
SWANSON David
DUMONT ELLIOT
HOLECKO Matthew
CASTRO Michael
JOY Matthew

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Club / Team

Club / Equipe

Team Thumper

Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Fly Racing

Bicycle Haus Racing

Faster Performance Center
NBoundZ Racing

Racers Against Childhood Cancer
Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Bicycle Haus Racing
Tachycardia Racing

Team O2/Maynards

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Bicycle Ranch

Landis/Trek

Page 3

Results/Resultats

Class(e): D

Distance (Mi):

Duration (min): 75
Cat. Age State AZ
Cat. Age Région Championships
M1 23 AZ 1st place
M1 35 AZ 2nd place
M1 20 AZ 3rd place
M1 24 AZ
M1 35 AZ
M1 23 AZ
M1 19 AZ
M1 17 AZ
M1 43 AZ
M1 44 AZ
M1 47 AZ
M1 50 AZ
M1 26 AZ
M1 28 AZ
M1 44 AZ
MPro 26 AZ
M1 32 AZ

Class(e): D

Distance (Mi):

Duration (min): 75
Cat. Age State AZ
Cat. Age Région Championships
M2 42 AZ 1st place
M2 30 AZ 2nd place
M2 46 AZ 3rd place
M2 40 AZ
M2 33 AZ
M2 44 AZ
M2 43 AZ
M2 27 MI
M2 44 AZ
M2 30 AZ
M2 36 AZ
M2 29 AZ
M2 45 AZ
M2 35 AZ
M2 24 AZ
M2 38 AZ
M2 33 AZ
M2 41 AZ
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32
DNF
DNS

Results/Resultats

ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Registered / Engagés: 34

Starting / Partants: 33
Ranked / Classés: 32

DNF / Abandons: 1

Num License

Dos
316
331
334
307
305
317
318
310
329
324
321
320
326
306
309
330
304
332
328
315
327
333
302
323
335
325
301
303
322
308
311
312
313
314

Licence

USCF 0255203
USCF 0296108
USCF 0332166
USCF 0145792
USCF 0191857
USCF 0215580
USCF 0305379
USCF 0143238
USCF 0305505
USCF 0271720
USCF 0220722
USCF 0042581
USCF 0285879
USCF 0279994
USCF 0266653
USCF 0274934
USCF 0309840
USCF 0289809
USCF 0084491
USCF 0275293
USCF 0331074
USCF 0237021
USCF 0273841
USCF 0142167
USCF 0208705
USCF 0096858
USCF 0176999
USCF 0090606
USCF 0057163
USCF 0034380
USCF 0204049
USCF 0027190
USCF 0204760
USCF 0175776

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 3

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
POLLEY Kenny
MCNALLY Shawn
SANTOYO Gabriel
PAGE Kurt

LAMB Jesus

SMITH Joshua
AXELROD Brian
FOSENBURG Mark
SPELMAN Jake
CRAW David
JULIEN David
HERRINGTON Mark
STELLING Zach
COPE Andrew
SMITH Peter
TYGER Drew
PRATT-FERGUSON Josh
GRAVES Owen
BOLES Jason
RITTER John
KROHN Robert
JENKINS Steve
TAYLOR Eric
RYERSON Marten
MASURSKY Leo
CHRISTENSEN Joshua
GENOVESE David
FREED Lewis
SLOAN Woody
STRAUS David
FLEMING Timothy
PAPINEAU Raymond
BRADLEY Mark
STAUB Bryan

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Arizona Masters Racing

Phoenix, AZ Class(e): D

04/28/2012 Distance (Mi):

Men Cat. 3 Duration (min): 50

Club/ Team Cat. Age State AZ
Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Championships
Landis/Trek M3 16 AZ 1st place
Team Green Choice/Team Rpm/Airpark Bike M3 26 AZ 2nd place
Bicycle Haus Racing M3 39 AZ 3rd place
US Military Cycling Team Fueled by FRS M3 43 TN

GST Racing M3 48 AZ

Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing M3 34 AZ

Faster Performance Center M3 40 AZ

Honeywell Cycling M3 51 AZ

Faster Performance Center M3 19 AZ

Faster Performance Center M3 43 AZ

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M3 43 AZ

Summit Velo M3 40 AZ

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M3 30 AZ

Tribe Multisport M3 39 AZ

Faster Performance Center M3 53 AZ

Team O2/Maynards M3 25 AZ

Team Winded M3 18 AZ

Bicycle Haus Racing M3 19 AZ

Bicycle Haus Racing M3 38 AZ

Arizona Masters Racing M3 47 AZ

Flagstaff Cycling M3 29 AZ

Tribe Multisport M3 45 AZ

Kaldi Cycling M3 49 AZ

Bicycle Haus Racing M3 46 AZ

Aggress M3 46 AZ

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M3 36 AZ

Faster Performance Center M3 45 AZ

Faster Performance Center M3 48 AZ

Plano Athletic Cycling Club M3 49 AZ

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M3 43 AZ

Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M3 38 AZ

Arizona Masters Racing M3 46 AZ

Arizona Masters Racing M3 48 AZ

Arizona Masters Racing M3 48 AZ

Page 4
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DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 4

Registered / Engagés: 58 Organizer / Organisateur:

Starting / Partants: 55 Venue / Lieu:
Ranked / Classés: 45 Date / Date:

DNF / Abandons: 10

Num

Dos
428
447
402
431
443
421
437
426
409
429
425
448
459
433
440
442
403
423
438
432
427
456
420
455
441
451
407
446
434
452
449
454
413
457
415
406
436
460
401
439
408
405
445
444
417
422
411
410
458
453
412
404
419

License

Licence

USCF 0337242
USCF 0219148
USCF 0333330
USCF 0332926
USCF 0349216
USCF 0298798
USCF 0291501
USCF 0304269
USCF 0266308
USCF 0337534
USCF 0327112
USCF 0334360
USCF 0303271
USCF 0334616
USCF 0113638
USCF 0304065
USCF 0297079
USCF 0296574
USCF 0256264
USCF 0367117
USCF 0058573
USCF 0291276
USCF 0366749
USCF 0335416
USCF 0328792
USCF 0298303
USCF 0233959
USCF 0308389
USCF 0278383
USCF 0305147
USCF 0289487
USCF 0213645
USCF 0291078
USCF 0100658
USCF 0032342
USCF 0205668
USCF 0358648
USCF 0247506
USCF 0291461
USCF 0253514
USCF 0111911
USCF 0307417
USCF 0334188
USCF 0359379
USCF 0255654
USCF 0287472
USCF 0365774
USCF 0155571
USCF 0304118
USCF 0304215
USCF 0296677
USCF 0142308
USCF 0309947

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
SUOZZI Dominic
EDWARDS Zachary
BROWN Jaycen
SHIFLER Marc
FESER Mark

FORD Scott
WARNER Jay
LEITNER Benton
WITHERS Joe
SHERWOOD Braden
KLEPFER Kirk
HOMAN Jeff
MATOS Aaron
EINFRANK Aaron
TRAYNOR Christopher
MICKELSON Chad
SKLAR Adam
SMITH Andrew
WOODFORK Derron
ANTONELLI Allen
GURLEY Steven
NIEMEYER Jim
GALLOWAY Benjamin
CROSBY Austin
RISHER Nicholas
RYAN Mark

BUSH Justin
ESPINO Rodolfo
JANKOVSKY Keith
MAGRAS Dave
BANTA Stephen
WILHELM Brad
BOYD Logan
DELANEY James
BOTT Braden
BUTLER Philip
GILMER Jesse
RIVERAS Ryan
COGHLAN Nathaniel
STATT Joseph
BERKSHIRE Keith
RICH Derek
OROZCO Craig
PARKMAN Daniel
KOCH Kenneth
THORPE Nick
SALONTAI-II Joe
RODRIGUEZ Nardo
KEATING Thomas
BOLES Randy
CAPUTO Donovan
PYLE Heath
GONZALES Tony

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/28/2012

Men Cat. 4

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Faster Performance Center
Landis/Trek

Bicycle Haus Racing

Faster Performance Center
Unattached

Team Winded

Faster Performance Center
Team O2/Maynards

Unattached

Two-Wheel Jones Racing

San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling
Bicycle Ranch

Jobing.com Racing

Bicycle Haus Racing

Faster Performance Center
Vegas Velo/Shuffle Master-Penta
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Bicycle Haus Racing

Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
Unattached

Faster Performance Center
Faster Performance Center
Honeywell Cycling

Team Winded

Swiss American Racing

Team Pay'N'Take

Team Upland P/B Sustainable Cycling
Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike

Bicycle Haus Racing

Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
NBoundZ Racing

Bicycle Ranch/Hammer Nutrition
El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Faster Performance Center

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club

Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike

Bicycle Haus Racing
Landis/Trek

Faster Performance Center
Landis/Trek

Summit Velo

Southwest Hand Cycling Team
Absolute Bikes

Strada Racing Club

Focus Racing

Focus Racing

Team Winded

Bicycle Haus Racing

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Focus Racing

Arizona Masters Racing

Page 5

Class(e):

Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région

M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4

15
16
24
30
37
17
42
27
23
17
44
41
41
30
41
30
32
30
39
28
46
46
40
16
31
51
26
37
35
45
41
38
16
41
25
40
18
36
28
44
37
41
40
24
47
18
40
37
18
58
18
38
39

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
NV
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Results/Resultats

D

40

AZ

Championships
1st place
2nd place
3rd place



DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
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22
DNF
DNS

414 USCF 0329130
416 USCF 0288078
418 USCF 0353170
424 USCF 0296591
430 USCF 0107444

Registered / Engagés:

Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num License

Dos Licence

516 USCF 0330208
522 USCF 0275694
508 USCF 0359920
519 USCF 0352412
501 USCF 0365342
507 USCF 0368996
502 USCF 0319056
524 USCF 0367570
517 USCF 0135602
504 USCF 0360659
518 USCF 0378865
509 USCF 0366147
525 USCF 0125724
515 USCF 0365144
521 USCF 0367035
520 USCF 0358627
526 1 day license
511 USCF 0369238
514 1 day license
510 USCF 0224838
503 USCF 0362265
512 USCF 0255578
506 USCF 0270197
513 DNS

ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

24
23
22

SANTANA Ricardo
BRUNI Charles
FILLMORE Jim
HALL Jason
SORENSEN Gary

Focus Racing

Absolute Bikes

Arizona Masters Racing
Bicycle Haus Racing
Unattached

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 5

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
BOWE Connor
MCNULTY Brandon
EDDIS-FINBOW Lance
FRINK Clifford
ASHTON Chris
BLOCK Ryan
ALBERT Gregory
GLOVER Jason
McCOMBS Marc
KORKAMES Joseph
HOEFFKEN Marty
PETERSON Joshua
MCNULTY Robert
DEMERS Robert
MAGRAS Chris
ALLEN Jeffrey
PORTER Matthew Joel
BRUMM Jason
GUDINAS Deven
BERRY John
FLESKES Rob
PARMENTIER Bill
REES Brian
LAGERSTROM Eric

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/28/2012

Men Cat. 5

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe
Strada Racing Club
Fly Racing

Fly Racing

Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike

Bicycle Haus Racing
Unattached

Strada Racing Club
Strada Racing Club
Bicycle Haus Racing
Unattached

Bicycle Haus Racing
McDowell Cycling
Swiss American Racing
Swiss American Racing
Fly Racing

Bicycle Haus Racing
NBoundZ Racing
Strada Racing Club
Unattached
Unattached

Harder Cycling

Bicycle Haus Racing
Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Unattached

Page 6

M4
M4
M4
M4
M4

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5

19
14
16
42
31
37
51
43
37
25
39
35
a7
58
16
26
35
42
29
57
37
51
55
23

43 AZ
52 AZ
40 AZ
30 AZ
45 AZ
Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
WA
AZ
AZ
OR

Results/Resultats

D
40
AZ
Championships
1st place
2nd place
3rd place



ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Registered / Engagés: 17
Starting / Partants: 11

NON CHAMPIONSHIP RACE

RESULTS FOR MASTERS 35+ OPEN
Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing

Ranked / Classés: 11

DNF / Abandons: 0
Rank Num License
Rang Dos Licence
1 63 USCF 0001806
2 28 USCF 0055670
3 5 USCF 0060513
4 321 USCF 0220722
5 64 USCF 0048436
6 65 USCF 0028412
7 306 USCF 0279994
8 419 USCF 0309947
9 323 USCF 0142167
10 61 USCF 0147247
11 976 USCF 0378539
DNS 27 USCF 0120794
DNS 62 USCF 0244258
DNS 302 USCF 0273841
DNS 314 USCF 0175776
DNS 315 USCF 0275293
DNS 454 USCF 0213645
Registered / Engagés: 3
Starting / Partants: 2
Ranked / Classés: 1
DNF / Abandons: 1
Rank Num License
Rang Dos Licence
1 82 USCF 0361693
DNF 81 USCF 0336502
DNS 83 USCF 0009873

Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Date / Date: 04/28/2012
Category / Catégorie: Masters 35+ Open

Last / First Name Club/ Team
Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe
ANTOL Bryan GST Racing
MUHLE Steven Team Thumper
REID David Landis/Trek
JULIEN David Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe

VAN-DE-SANDE Brett
PONGRATZ Bob
COPE Andrew
GONZALES Tony
RYERSON Marten
MacKAY Bryan
DIETERLE-SREJIC Liz
POOLE Chris
STEVENS Ron
TAYLOR Eric

STAUB Bryan
RITTER John
WILHELM Brad

Unattached

Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike

Tribe Multisport

Arizona Masters Racing
Bicycle Haus Racing
Unattached

Unattached

Faster Performance Center
Arizona Masters Racing
Kaldi Cycling

Arizona Masters Racing
Arizona Masters Racing
Bicycle Ranch/Hammer Nutrition

NON CHAMPIONSHIP RACE

RESULTS FOR MASTERS 55+ OPEN
Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing

Date / Date
Category / Catégorie

Last / First Name
Nom / Prénom

Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
: 04/28/2012

: Masters 55+ Open

Club/ Team
Club / Equipe

BOBKO-HILLENAAR Stephe Strada Racing Club

BROWNING James
DOSS Kenneth

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Faster Performance Center
Bicycle Haus Racing

Page 7

Results/Resultats

Class(e): D

Distance (Mi):

Duration (min): 40
Cat. Age State Gap
Cat. Age Région Ecart
M2 42 AZ
M2 42 AZ
M1 47 AZ
M3 43 AZ
M3 47 AZ
M2 52 AZ
M3 39 AZ
M4 39 AZ
M3 46 AZ
M5 43 AZ
F4 37 AZ
M2 44 AZ
M4 53 AZ
M3 49 AZ
M3 48 AZ
M3 47 AZ
M4 38 AZ

Class(e): D

Distance (Mi):

Duration (min): 30
Cat. Age State Gap
Cat. Age Région Ecart
M5 56 AZ
M4 58 AZ
M3 56 AZ



ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR GIRLS 10-12
Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Date / Date: 04/29/2012

Category / Catégorie: Junior Girls 10-12

Registered / Engagés: 2

Starting / Partants: 2
Ranked / Classés: 2

DNF / Abandons: 0

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom

EATON Morgan
HEMMERLIN Nicole

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe
Two-Wheel Jones Racing
Strada Racing Club

Rank Num License

Rang Dos Licence
1 762 USCF 0333990
2 761 USCF 0366958

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR GIRLS 13-14

Registered / Engagés: 4  Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Starting / Partants: 4 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Ranked / Classés: 4 Date / Date: 04/29/2012
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Girls 13-14
Rank Num License Last / First Name Club/ Team
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe
1 771 USCF 0357031 ARRIAGA Andrea Strada Racing Club
2 773 USCF 0367827 WELCH Chloe El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
3 774 USCF 0356742 NICHOLLS Olivia Bicycle Ranch
4 772 USCF 0378391 KHOMETSCHER Karlie Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
RESULTS FOR JUNIOR GIRLS 15-16
Registered / Engagés: 2  Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Starting / Partants: 2 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Ranked / Classés: 2 Date / Date: 04/29/2012
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Girls 15-16
Rank Num License Last / First Name Club/ Team
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe

1 782 USCF 0305597
2 781 USCF 0305911

CAPUTO Lizzy
DIAZ Vanessa

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Yuma Bicycle Club Racing

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR GIRLS 17-18
Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Date / Date: 04/29/2012

Category / Catégorie: Junior Girls 17-18

Registered / Engagés: 0

Starting / Partants: 0
Ranked / Classés: 0

DNF / Abandons: 0

Club/ Team
Club / Equipe

Rank Num License Last / First Name

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom

No Racer

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com) Page 8

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région
F4 12 AZ
F4 10 AZ

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

F4 14 AZ
F4 13 AZ
F4 13 AZ
F4 13 AZ
Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région
F4 16 Az
F4 15 Az

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

Results/Resultats

D
30
AZ
Championships
1st
2nd
D
30
AZ
Championships
1st
2nd
3rd
D
30
AZ
Championships
1st
2nd
D
30
AZ

Championships



Registered / Engagés:
Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classeés:
DNF / Abandons:

Rank Num License

Rang Dos Licence
1 701 USCF 0286193
DNF 702 1 day license

Registered / Engagés:

Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Rank Num License

Rang Dos Licence

1 738 USCF 0275694
735 USCF 0350110
737 USCF 0341120
734 USCF 0271015
733 USCF 0277888
732 USCF 0353942
731 USCF 0345376
736 USCF 0367808

0o ~NO O WDN

2
2
1

1

O 0 0

ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR BOYS 10-12

Organizer / Organisateur

. Arizona Masters Racing

Venue / Lieu
Date / Date

Category / Catégorie

: Phoenix, AZ
: 04/29/2012

: Junior Boys 10-12

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom

HEMMERLIN Michael
BENNETT Christopher

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Strada Racing Club
Unattached

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR BOYS 13-14

Organizer / Organisateur

: Arizona Masters Racing

Venue / Lieu
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

: Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Junior Boys 13-14

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
MCNULTY Brandon
KENT Kyle

STITES Tyler
POLLEY David
BENNETT John
KRAMER Levi
BATSON Joseph
HELMKE Kyle

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Fly Racing

Strada Racing Club

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Landis/Trek

Unattached

Faster Performance Center
Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
El Grupo Youth Cycling Club

Page 9

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région
M5 12 AZ
M5 11 AZ

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

M5 14 AZ
M4 14 AZ
M5 14 AZ
M4 13 AZ
M5 14 AZ
M5 14 AZ
M5 13 AZ
M5 14 AZ

Results/Resultats

D

30

AZ

Championships
1st
2nd

30

AZ

Championships
1st
2nd
3rd



Rank
Rang
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ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Starting / Partants: 20
Ranked / Classés: 20

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num

Dos
266
268
263
279
264
269
260
267
270
280
275
277
274
276
278
262
271
273
261
272
265

License

Licence

USCF 0255203
USCF 0337242
USCF 0291078
USCF 0330752
USCF 0359920
USCF 0287545
USCF 0335416
USCF 0365992
USCF 0368545
USCF 0367035
USCF 0361322
USCF 0367825
USCF 0333592
USCF 0339374
USCF 0366990
USCF 0365769
USCF 0343522
USCF 0367039
USCF 0366593
USCF 0286814
USCF 0375850

Registered / Engagés:
Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num

Dos
292
282
285
281
289
288
284
286
293
201
283
290
287

License

Licence

USCF 0304118
USCF 0296677
USCF 0298798
USCF 0309840
USCF 0291211
USCF 0365098
USCF 0300281
USCF 0287472
USCF 0366765
USCF 0306962
USCF 0358648
USCF 0291026
USCF 0349594

13
13
13

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR BOYS 15-16
Registered / Engagés: 21 Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
POLLEY Kenny
SUOZZI Dominic
BOYD Logan
STONE Clayton
EDDIS-FINBOW Lance
LOPEZ Walter
CROSBY Austin
SWANG Austin
REYES Ruben
MAGRAS Chris
HARRIS Nicholas
SANTA-CRUZ Christian
ADKISSON Connor
MODISETT Cameron
ANDERSON Kenny
SABBAGH Habib
AGUIRRE Miguel
NUGENT Wesley
RUTH Dale
YOCOPICIO Edwin
PAULSON David

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR BOYS 17-18
Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
KEATING Thomas
CAPUTO Donovan
FORD Scott
PRATT-FERGUSON Josh
ARELLANO Juan
KEZIRIAN Zachary
HENLEY Don
THORPE Nick
LUPIEN Joseph
SKINNER Taylor
GILMER Jesse
GARCIA Neftali
LEVEY Sammy

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Junior Boys 15-16

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Landis/Trek

Faster Performance Center
El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Fly Racing

Fly Racing

Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
Team Winded

Two-Wheel Jones Racing
Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
Fly Racing

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Fly Racing

Strada Racing Club

Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
Strada Racing Club
McDowell Cycling

Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
Strada Racing Club

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Junior Boys 17-18

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Team Winded

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Team Winded

Team Winded

Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
Strada Racing Club

Strada Racing Club

Strada Racing Club

Team Winded

Faster Performance Center
El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
Strada Racing Club

Page 10

Class(e):

Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région

M3
M4
M4
M5
M5
M4
M4
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5

16 AZ
15 AZ
16 AZ
15 AZ
16 AZ
16 AZ
16 AZ
15 AZ
16 AZ
16 AZ
15 AZ
16 AZ
15 AZ
15 AZ
16 AZ
15 AZ
15 AZ
15 AZ
15 AZ
16 AZ
15 AZ
Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région

M4
M4
M4
M3
M4
M5
M5
M4
M1
M2
M5
M5
M5

18
18
17
18
17
18
17
18
17
17
18
18
17

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Results/Resultats

D

35

D

35

AZ

Championships
1st
2nd
3rd

AZ

Championships
1st
2nd
3rd



Rank
Rang

Rank
Rang

Rank
Rang

Rank
Rang

Registered / Engagés:
Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classeés:
DNF / Abandons:

Num License

Dos Licence
801 USCF 0263876

Registered / Engagés:
Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num License

Dos Licence

812 USCF 0176755
811 USCF 0378539

Registered / Engagés:
Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num License

Dos Licence
822 USCF 0238539
821 USCF 0226643

Registered / Engagés:
Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num License

Dos Licence

832 USCF 0270889
833 USCF 0264011
831 USCF 0275696

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

1
1
1

0
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ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS FOR WOMEN MASTERS 30-34
Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Date / Date: 04/29/2012

Category / Catégorie: \Women Masters 30-34

Last / First Name Club/ Team
Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe
JENKINS Judy Landis/Trek

RESULTS FOR WOMEN MASTERS 35-39
Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Date / Date: 04/29/2012

Category / Catégorie: \Women Masters 35-39

Last / First Name Club/ Team
Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe
HALL Mary Landis/Trek
DIETERLE-SREJIC Liz Unattached

RESULTS FOR WOMEN MASTERS 40-44
Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Date / Date: 04/29/2012

Category / Catégorie: \Women Masters 40-44

Club/ Team
Club / Equipe

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
KING Michelle

ADKINS Sue Curbside Cyclery Racing Team

RESULTS FOR WOMEN MASTERS 45-49
Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Date / Date: 04/29/2012

Category / Catégorie: \Women Masters 45-49

Club / Team

Club / Equipe

Jobing.com Women's Racing
Strada Racing Club

Curbside Cyclery Racing Team

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
SUGG Jill
PHILLIPS Christine
SURIANO Monica

Page 11

Colavita / Outback Steakhouse Las Vegas

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région
F2 32 AZ

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région
F2 37 Az
F4 37 Az

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région
F1L 41 Az
F3 40 Az

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

F2 46 AZ
F2 45 AZ
F4 49 AZ

Results/Resultats

D
40
AZ
Championships
1st place
D
40
AZ
Championships
1st place
2nd place
D
40
AZ
Championships
1st place
2nd place
D
40
AZ
Championships
1st place
2nd place
3rd place



Registered / Engagés: 2

Starting / Partants: 2
Ranked / Classés: 2

DNF / Abandons: 0

Rank Num License
Rang Dos Licence
1 842 USCF 0254640
2 841 USCF 0366076
Registered / Engagés: 3
Starting / Partants: 3
Ranked / Classés: 3
DNF / Abandons: 0
Rank Num License
Rang Dos Licence
1 852 USCF 0322314
2 851 USCF 0354858
3 853 USCF 0141474
Registered / Engagés: 0
Starting / Partants: 0
Ranked / Classés: 0
DNF / Abandons: 0
Rank Num License
Rang Dos Licence
No Rider
Registered / Engagés: 0
Starting / Partants: 0
Ranked / Classés: 0
DNF / Abandons: 0
Rank Num License
Rang Dos Licence
No Rider

ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS FOR WOMEN MASTERS 50-54

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom

MERRITT Liz
RUTH Michelle

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Women Masters 50-54

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Curbside Cyclery Racing Team
McDowell Cycling

RESULTS FOR WOMEN MASTERS 55-59

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
KELLY Karen J
LAND LeeAnn
FARAGO Katherine

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Women Masters 55-59

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Strada Racing Club

Strada Racing Club

Global Bike Racing/Specialized

RESULTS FOR WOMEN MASTERS 60-65

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name
Nom / Prénom

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Women Masters 60-65

Club/ Team
Club / Equipe

RESULTS FOR WOMEN MASTERS 65+

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name
Nom / Prénom

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Women Masters 65+

Club/ Team
Club / Equipe

Page 12

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région
F4 54 AZ
F4 53 AZ

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région
F4 58 Az
F4 56 Az
F3 57 Az

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

Results/Resultats

D
40
AZ
Championships
1st place
2nd place
D
40
AZ
Championships
1st place
2nd place
3rd place
D
40
AZ

Championships

40

AZ
Championships



Rank
Rang

Rank
Rang
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ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Registered / Engagés: 2

Starting / Partants: 2
Ranked / Classés: 2

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num

Dos

151
152

License

Licence

USCF 0276239
USCF 0288720

Registered / Engagés:
Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num

Dos
171
180
177
173
179
176
175
174
172
178

License

Licence

USCF 0197252
USCF 0148285
USCF 0096858
USCF 0279994
USCF 0213645
USCF 0308389
USCF 0135602
USCF 0309947
USCF 0111911
USCF 0084491

10

(o]

RESULTS F
Organizer / Organisateur

OR MEN MASTERS 30-34
. Arizona Masters Racing

Venue / Lieu
Date / Date

Category / Catégorie

: Phoenix, AZ
: 04/29/2012

: Men Masters 30-34

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom

HURST Richard
CASTRO Michael

RESULTS F
Organizer / Organisateur

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Bicycle Ranch

OR MEN MASTERS 35-39
: Arizona Masters Racing

Venue / Lieu
Date / Date

Category / Catégorie

: Phoenix, AZ
: 04/29/2012

: Men Masters 35-39

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
STREIT Craig
HOLECKO Matthew
CHRISTENSEN Joshua
COPE Andrew
WILHELM Brad
ESPINO Rodolfo
McCOMBS Marc
GONZALES Tony
BERKSHIRE Keith
BOLES Jason

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Tribe Multisport

Bicycle Ranch/Hammer Nutrition
Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike
Bicycle Haus Racing

Arizona Masters Racing

Faster Performance Center
Bicycle Haus Racing

Page 13

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région
M3 32 AZ
M2 33 AZ

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

M1 35 AZ
M2 38 AZ
M3 36 AZ
M3 39 AZ
M4 38 AZ
M4 37 AZ
M5 37 AZ
M4 39 AZ
M4 37 AZ
M3 38 AZ

Results/Resultats

D

35

AZ

Championships
1st place
2nd place

35

AZ

Championships
1st place
2nd place
3rd place



Rank
Rang
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ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Registered / Engagés: 22

Starting / Partants: 20
Ranked / Classés: 17

DNF / Abandons: 3

RESULTS FOR MEN MASTERS 40-44

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Num

Dos
222
206
210
216
205
213
207
203
201
214
212
202
217
209
219
211
220
208
204
221
215
218

License

Licence

USCF 0058522
USCF 0049417
USCF 0120794
USCF 0113638
USCF 0047706
USCF 0065615
USCF 0145792
USCF 0236370
USCF 0061038
USCF 0001806
USCF 0305379
USCF 0054748
USCF 0220722
USCF 0027558
USCF 0273891
USCF 0055670
USCF 0037686
USCF 0034380
USCF 0205668
USCF 0366749
USCF 0050371
USCF 0271720

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
HALL Cody
BENNETT Daniel
POOLE Chris
TRAYNOR Christopher
TERRELL Doug
FORBES Brian
PAGE Kurt
WOODBURNE Jim
BATSON Michael
ANTOL Bryan
AXELROD Brian
KRAMER James
JULIEN David
PECK Clayton
TANKERSLEY Todd
MUHLE Steven
WELLS Joseph
STRAUS David
BUTLER Philip
GALLOWAY Benjamin
JOY Matthew
CRAW David

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Men Masters 40-44

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Carlos Obriens Racing Pb Tribe
Landis/Trek

Faster Performance Center
Faster Performance Center

GST Racing

Jetset Racing

US Military Cycling Team Fueled by FRS
Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
Yuma Bicycle Club Racing

GST Racing

Faster Performance Center
Faster Performance Center
Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
NBoundZ Racing

Faster Performance Center
Team Thumper

Paramount Racing

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Faster Performance Center
Honeywell Cycling

Landis/Trek

Faster Performance Center

Page 14

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région

M4
M1
M2
M4
M3
M1
M3
M2
M3
M2
M3
M1
M3
M2
M4
M2
M2
M3
M4
M4
M2
M3

43
42
44
41
44
40
43
44
44
42
40
44
43
43
41
42
44
43
40
40
41
43

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
TN
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Results/Resultats

D
50
AZ
Championships
1st place
2nd place
3rd place



Rank
Rang
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DNF
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ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Registered / Engagés: 21

Starting / Partants: 18
Ranked / Classés: 17

DNF / Abandons: 1

RESULTS FOR MASTERS 45+

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Num License Last / First Name
Dos Licence Nom / Prénom

252 USCF 0056619 VAUGHAN Walter
235 USCF 0191857 LAMB Jesus

244 USCF 0183486 SILVERMAN Jim
241 USCF 0275293 RITTER John

239 USCF 0204760 BRADLEY Mark

251 USCF 0237021 JENKINS Steve

236 USCF 0189184 GEERLIGS Steven
242 USCF 0058573 GURLEY Steven

231 USCF 0176999 GENOVESE David
247 USCF 0048436 VAN-DE-SANDE Brett
248 USCF 0305147 MAGRAS Dave

245 USCF 0252667 DALE Luke

234 USCF 0060513 REID David

233 USCF 0090606 FREED Lewis

232 USCF 0273841 TAYLOR Eric

246 USCF 0057163 SLOAN Woody

250 USCF 0247766 HOLBROOK Jim

238 USCF 0027190 PAPINEAU Raymond
237 USCF 0255654 KOCH Kenneth

240 USCF 0175776 STAUB Bryan

243 USCF 0288775 POBLOSKE Matthew

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Arizona Masters Racing
Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Masters 45+

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

White Mountain Road Club
GST Racing

GST Racing

Arizona Masters Racing
Arizona Masters Racing
Tribe Multisport

Southwest Hand Cycling
Faster Performance Center
Faster Performance Center
Unattached

Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
Jetset Racing

Landis/Trek

Faster Performance Center
Kaldi Cycling

Plano Athletic Cycling Club
Faster Performance Center
Arizona Masters Racing
Absolute Bikes

Arizona Masters Racing
GST Racing

Page 15

Class(e):
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région

M1
M3
M2
M3
M3
M3
M2
M4
M3
M3
M4
M2
M1
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M4
M3
M2

47
48
a7
a7
48
45
46
46
45
a7
45
a7
a7
48
49
49
45
46
a7
48
46

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Results/Resultats

D
50
AZ
Championships
1st place
2nd place
3rd place



Rank
Rang
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DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS

Registered / Engagés: 24

Starting / Partants: 21
Ranked / Classés: 18

DNF / Abandons: 3

Num

Dos
613
602
608
618
623
607
615
624
616
601
620
614
603
605
610
611
622
612
619
606
621
604
609
617

License

Licence

USCF 0251657
USCF 0257201
USCF 0143238
USCF 0080186
USCF 0028412
USCF 0064467
USCF 0059550
USCF 0082541
USCF 0205141
USCF 0319056
USCF 0273532
USCF 0028988
USCF 0266653
USCF 0200910
USCF 0244258
USCF 0274765
1 day license
USCF 0046530
USCF 0178549
USCF 0041867
USCF 0132223
USCF 0288078
USCF 0206159
USCF 0298303

ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS FOR MEN MASTERS 50-54
Arizona Masters Racing

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
BIEVER Jeff
BRODHAGEN Keith
FOSENBURG Mark
KURTZ Corky
PONGRATZ Bob
SILVESTRI Jay
LEMKE Brian
BAKER Scott
STRUTTMANN Joe
ALBERT Gregory
KEEGAN James
RACKOSKI David
SMITH Peter
KROEMER Kurt
STEVENS Ron
SURIANO John
MURRAY Richard
JOHNSON James
LaMARCA Donald
PENN Jim

CLARK Wade
BRUNI Charles
PETERS Mark
RYAN Mark

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Men Masters 50-54

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe
Strada Racing Club

Faster Performance Center

Honeywell Cycling

Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike
Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike

Tribe Multisport
Landis/Trek
GST Racing

San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling

Strada Racing Club

Yuma Bicycle Club Racing

Landis/Trek

Faster Performance Center
Faster Performance Center
Arizona Masters Racing
Curbside Cyclery Racing Team

Team Winded

Absolute Bikes Team

Honeywell Cycling

Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike

Absolute Bikes

Arizona Masters Racing

Team Pay'N'Take
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Class(e):
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

M4 51 AZ
M2 53 AZ
M3 51 AZ
M2 52 AZ
M2 52 AZ
M4 52 AZ
M1 50 AZ
M2 50 AZ
M4 53 AZ
M5 651 AZ
M4 50 AZ
M2 52 AZ
M3 53 AZ
M3 51 AZ
M4 53 AZ
M4 51 AZ
M5 51 AZ
M4 50 AZ
M4 53 AZ
M4 52 AZ
M3 54 AZ
M4 52 AZ
M3 53 AZ
M4 51 AZ

Results/Resultats

D
45
AZ
Championships
1st place
2nd place
3rd place



Results/Resultats

ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS FOR MEN MASTERS 55-59

Registered / Engagés: 20 Organizer / Organisateur:

Arizona Masters Racing

Starting / Partants: 19 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e): D
Ranked / Classés: 19 Date / Date: 04/29/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Men Masters 55-59 Duration (min): 45
Rank Num License Last / First Name Club/ Team Cat. Age State AZ
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Championships
1 636 USCF 0197647 SPACE Lionel Focus Racing M4 58 AZ 1st place
2 642 USCF 0087674 CULLINAN Steve Arizona Masters Racing M3 55 AZ 2nd place
3 649 USCF 0126818 GUYOT Jay GST Racing M3 55 AZ 3rd place
4 635 USCF 0009873 DOSS Kenneth Bicycle Haus Racing M3 56 AZ
5 644 USCF 0165305 KIDD Raymond Honeywell Cycling M4 57 AZ
6 637 USCF 0271595 SWAIN David Team Broadway Bicycles M4 56 AZ
7 632 USCF 0072832 GITTINGS Derek Honeywell Cycling M3 57 AZ
8 631 USCF 0336502 BROWNING James Faster Performance Center M4 58 AZ
9 646 USCF 0155879 FORSHA Doug Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike M4 55 AZ
10 650 USCF 0188528 HIGGINS Charles Landis/Trek M3 56 AZ
11 645 USCF 0141009 MCCORMICK Larry Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike M3 59 AZ
12 640 USCF 0125651 BIXBY David Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike M3 58 AZ
13 648 USCF 0183203 BARRETT Greg Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M3 58 AZ
14 641 USCF 0180347 McDORMAN Bill Team Pay 'N' Take M3 58 AZ
15 643 USCF 0224838 BERRY John Unattached M5 57 AZ
16 634 USCF 0361693 BOBKO-HILLENAAR Stephe Strada Racing Club M5 56 AZ
17 639 USCF 0336204 RANSHAW Dan Strada Racing Club M4 55 AZ
18 633 USCF 0045330 FISCHER Alan Jim Click Automotive Team M3 55 AZ
19 651 USCF 0366890 WELLS Clay Faster Performance Center M5 58 AZ
DNS 647 USCF 0304215 BOLES Randy Bicycle Haus Racing M4 58 AZ
RESULTS FOR MEN MASTERS 60-64
Registered / Engagés: 8  Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Starting / Partants: 8 Venue/ Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e): D
Ranked / Classés: 8 Date / Date: 04/29/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Men Masters 60-64 Duration (min): 40
Rank Num License Last / First Name Club/ Team Cat. Age State AZ
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Championships
1 666 USCF 0046730 SAX Donald Unattached M2 62 CO
2 661 USCF 0305794 TOMPKINS Robert Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M3 62 AZ 1st place
3 663 USCF 0049587 PUCHI Joe Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike M4 60 AZ 2nd place
4 662 USCF 0365910 JACKSON Bob Focus Racing M5 61 AZ 3rd place
5 664 USCF 0180527 HARRIS Glenn Summit Velo M4 63 AZ
6 665 USCF 0278978 HANSEN Larry Honeywell Cycling M4 62 AZ
7 667 1 day license FARSI Homayoon Unattached M5 60 AZ
8 668 1 day license MOORE Thomas Unattached M5
Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com) Page 17




Results/Resultats

ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS FOR MEN MASTERS 65-69
Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing

Registered / Engagés: 7

Starting / Partants: 7 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e): D
Ranked / Classés: 6 Date / Date: 04/29/2012 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 1 Category / Catégorie: Men Masters 65-69 Duration (min): 40

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club/ Team Cat. Age State AZ
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Championships
1 671 USCF 0054272 DOWDALL Reginald Team Colleen M4 65 AZ 1st place
2 675 USCF 0280420 PERRY Douglas Aggress M4 65 AZ 2nd place
3 674 USCF 0057571 HARLESS Dale Cycle U M4 69 WA
4 676 USCF 0180661 SNYDER Richard Arizona Masters Racing M3 68 AZ 3rd place
5 672 USCF 0272136 ELLWANGER Richard Aggress M4 68 AZ
6 673 USCF 0127028 SAX Gary Summit Velo M4 67 AZ
DNF 677 USCF 0045539 KIBBLE Norman Team Green Choice/Team Rpm/Airpark Bike M2 66 AZ
RESULTS FOR MEN MASTERS 70-74
Registered / Engagés: 2  Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Starting / Partants: 2 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e): D
Ranked / Classés: 2 Date / Date: 04/29/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Men Masters 70-74 Duration (min): 40
Rank Num License Last / First Name Club/ Team Cat. Age State AZ
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Championships
1 682 USCF 0268186 CASNER George Unattached M5 70 AZ 1st place
2 681 USCF 0257821 QUINN Jack Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bike M4 70 AZ 2nd place
RESULTS FOR MEN MASTERS 75+
Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e): D
Ranked / Classés: 1 Date / Date: 04/29/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Men Masters 75+ Duration (min): 46
Rank Num License Last / First Name Club/ Team Cat. Age State AZ
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Championships
1 691 USCF 0056635 DEICHMAN David Saguaro Velo M4 76 AZ 1st place
NON CHAMPIONSHIP RACE
RESULTS FOR WOMEN OPEN
Registered / Engagés: 3  Organizer / Organisateur: Arizona Masters Racing
Starting / Partants: 3 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e): D
Ranked / Classés: 3 Date / Date: 04/29/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: \Women Open Duration (min): 40
Rank Num License Last / First Name Club/ Team Cat. Age State
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région
1 881 USCF 0287336 KOCH Natalie Landis/Trek F2 27 AZ
2 801 USCF 0263876 JENKINS Judy Landis/Trek F2 32 AZ
3 811 USCF 0378539 DIETERLE-SREJIC Liz Unattached F4 37 AZ
Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com) Page 18
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ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Registered / Engagés: 42

Starting / Partants: 37
Ranked / Classés: 37

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num License

Dos
564
557
556
289
599
559
555
571
567
179
565
175
216
260
566
563
570
561
264
249
292
568
572
270
738
269
562
558
284
553
560
622
569
290
279
551
735
174
204
285
552
554

Licence

USCF 0349216
USCF 0332926
1 day license
USCF 0291211
USCF 0333330
USCF 0266308
USCF 0322446
USCF 0291461
USCF 0329294
USCF 0213645
USCF 0289487
USCF 0135602
USCF 0113638
USCF 0335416
1 day az523
USCF 0328792
USCF 0366147
USCF 0378865
USCF 0359920
USCF 0296085
USCF 0304118
USCF 0125724
1 day license
USCF 0368545
USCF 0275694
USCF 0287545
USCF 0253514
USCF 0367117
USCF 0300281
USCF 0032342
USCF 0365009
1 day license
USCF 0100658
USCF 0291026
USCF 0330752
USCF 0307417
USCF 0350110
USCF 0309947
USCF 0205668
USCF 0298798
USCF 0155571
USCF 0296574

NON CHAMPIONSHIP RACE

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 4-5

Organizer / Organisateur

. Arizona Masters Racing

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catéqgorie:

Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Men Cat. 4-5

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
FESER Mark
SHIFLER Marc
LAGERSTROM Eric
ARELLANO Juan
BROWN Jaycen
WITHERS Joe
CLARK Casey
COGHLAN Nathaniel
CLARKE Walter
WILHELM Brad
BANTA Stephen
McCOMBS Marc
TRAYNOR Christopher
CROSBY Austin
LEROUX Pete
RISHER Nicholas
PETERSON Joshua
HOEFFKEN Marty
EDDIS-FINBOW Lance
NICHOLLS David
KEATING Thomas
MCNULTY Robert
CURBEAU Matthew
REYES Ruben
MCNULTY Brandon
LOPEZ Walter
STATT Joseph
ANTONELLI Allen
HENLEY Don
BOTT Braden
MEYERS Richard
MURRAY Richard
DELANEY James
GARCIA Neftali
STONE Clayton
RICH Derek

KENT Kyle
GONZALES Tony
BUTLER Philip
FORD Scott
RODRIGUEZ Nardo
SMITH Andrew

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Unattached

Faster Performance Center
Unattached

Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
Bicycle Haus Racing
Unattached

University Of Arizona
Bicycle Haus Racing
Bicycle Haus Racing
Bicycle Ranch/Hammer Nutrition
NBoundZ Racing

Bicycle Haus Racing
Faster Performance Center
Team Winded

Unattached

Swiss American Racing
McDowell Cycling

Bicycle Haus Racing

Fly Racing

Unattached

Team Winded

Swiss American Racing
Unattached

Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
Fly Racing

Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
Landis/Trek

Unattached

Strada Racing Club

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
McDowell Cycling

Team Winded

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Yuma Bicycle Club Racing
Fly Racing

Landis/Trek

Strada Racing Club
Arizona Masters Racing
Faster Performance Center
Team Winded

Focus Racing

Bicycle Haus Racing
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Class(e):

Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State

Cat. Age Région

M4
M4
M5
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M5
M4
M4
M5
M4
M4
M5
M4
M5
M5
M5
M5
M4
M5
M5
M5
M5
M4
M4
M4
M5
M4
M5
M5
M4
M5
M5
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4

37
30
23
17
24
23
21
28
49
38
41
37
41
16
44
31
35
39
16
45
18
47
26
16
14
16
44
28
17
25
45
51
41
18
15
41
14
39
40
17
37
30

AZ
AZ
OR
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
NY
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Results/Resultats

D

40
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ARIZONA STATE CRITERIUM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Registered / Engagés: 29

Starting / Partants: 19
Ranked / Classés: 17

DNF / Abandons: 2

Num License

Dos
111
213
112
211
108
113
171
107
109
114
209
252
104
217
180
293
234
110
241
102
103
105
106
151
173
206
207
210
240

Licence

USCF 0324344
USCF 0065615
USCF 0253798
USCF 0055670
USCF 0241064
USCF 0268330
USCF 0197252
USCF 0305505
USCF 0349884
USCF 0093359
USCF 0027558
USCF 0056619
USCF 0244731
USCF 0220722
USCF 0148285
USCF 0366765
USCF 0060513
USCF 0186418
USCF 0275293
USCF 0001957
USCF 0218044
USCF 0126775
USCF 0147952
USCF 0276239
USCF 0279994
USCF 0049417
USCF 0145792
USCF 0120794
USCF 0175776

NON CHAMPIONSHIP RACE

RESU

Organizer / Organisateur

LTS FOR MEN 1/2/3
. Arizona Masters Racing

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catéqgorie:

Phoenix, AZ
04/29/2012

Men 1/2/3

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
CYRUS George
FORBES Brian
DZIEDZIC Michael
MUHLE Steven
CHASE Christopher
McCABE Travis
STREIT Craig
SPELMAN Jake
WARNER Paul

SCHREIBER Nicholaus

PECK Clayton
VAUGHAN Walter
SNIEGOWSKI Matt
JULIEN David
HOLECKO Matthew
LUPIEN Joseph
REID David
WHITEHILL Dan
RITTER John
ARNOLD Scott
SEYMOURE Jay
CULLINAN Stevie
PARRISH Jonathan
HURST Richard
COPE Andrew
BENNETT Daniel
PAGE Kurt

POOLE Chris
STAUB Bryan

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Landis/Trek

Jetset Racing

Landis/Trek

Team Thumper

Racers Against Childhood Caner
Landis/Trek

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Faster Performance Center
Bicycle Haus Racing
Landis/Trek

NBoundZ Racing

White Mountain Road Club
Bicycle Haus Racing

Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe
Team Winded

Landis/Trek

Arizona Masters Racing

Arizona Masters Racing

Bicycle Haus Racing

Jetset Racing

Bicycle Haus Elite

Bicycle Haus Elite

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Tribe Multisport

Landis/Trek

US Military Cycling Team Fueled by FRS
Faster Performance Center
Arizona Masters Racing
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Class(e):
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min):

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

M1 23 AZ
M1 40 AZ
M2 19 AZ
M2 42 AZ
M2 27 Ml
M1 23 AZ
M1 35 AZ
M3 19 AZ
M2 21 ID
M1 31 AZ
M2 43 AZ
M1 47 AZ
M2 33 AZ
M3 43 AZ
M2 38 AZ
M1 17 AZ
M1 47 AZ
M3 47 AZ
M3 47 AZ
M2 45 AZ
M1 32 AZ
M1 26 AZ
M1 28 AZ
M3 32 AZ
M3 39 AZ
M1 42 AZ
M3 43 TN
M2 44 AZ
M3 48 AZ

Results/Resultats

D

60



